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RE-DESIGH OF PRANAHITA-CHEVELLA
IRRIGATION PROJECT

SriMohammed All Shabhir, MLC
Sri M. Ranga Reddy, MLC
Sri Ponguleti Sudhakar Reday, MLC

Will the Minister for rigation be pleased to state:

LCQ No 1107 (69

(2) Whether 1t is a fact that it is contemplated to re-design the Pranahita-Chevella Imgation project;

(o) Ifso, the details thereof;
(c) The details of amount spent on the project so far; and

(d) Whether there is any proposal to declare the project as National
Project,

(SRIT. HARISHRAO, MINISTER FOR IRRIGATION|

(a) YesSr

(0) Does in order to address the isses of Interstate, Hydrology and storage requirement and also to balance the demand and supply of the water, it s proposed to make the following modffications by Re-engineering/Re-designing.

i) Project Head works was originally contemplated at Tummiddi Hatt, in Telangana with joint borders in Maharashtra with FRL of +152.00 M, Due to the submergence concerns of Maharashtra Government, it hias now been proposed to reduce the F.R. Level to + 148.00 M and the scope of the canal system and other components has heen modified to sut the enfire contemplated and additional ayacut in Adilabad
District,

i) The new barrage across river Godavari below the confiuence of river Pranahita at Medigadda near Kaleshwaram and two more bamages between Medigadda and Sripada Yelampally Project at Annaram and Sundilla have been finalized to convey the water from Medigadda to Yellampali Barage by lift for utilizing the allocated water from Godavari River.

(c) Total expenditure incurred on the erstwhile designed project so far is Rs.10,122.53 Crores,

(d) The State Government has approached Gol to declare it as National
Project,
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The then Hon’ble Chief Minister of
Government of Andhra Pradesh Sri N. Kiran
Kumar Reddy had written a letter to the Government of Maharashtra. There was a reply

for the said letter from Mumbai. ;33!55@@@@%0

o°oS 8636 D083 the Government of Andhra

Pradesh has undertaken a considerable work
on the project ultimately presuming the full reservoir level of the barrage across river

Pranahita. 205 258 &52700508°D) St oV NoR

emdo. Itis also requested the Government of

Andhra Pradesh not to proceed with unilaterally decided lay outs and control levels as it may lead
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CONDUCT OF COMPREHENSIVE
LAND SURVEY

LCQ No0.1246 (73) Sri Karne Prabhakar,
MLC Sri Vullola Gangadhar Goud, MLC Sri

Kompally Yadava Reddy, MLC Will the Deputy

Chief Minister (Revenue) be pleased to state:

(a) Whether it is a fact that the Government has decided to conduct Comprehensive Land Survey inthe State;

(b) If so, the funds required for the Survey and the time by which it will be completed; and
(c) Whether there is any proposal to fill up vacant posts of Surveyors?
DEPUTY CHIEF MINISTER (REVENUE)

(SRIMD. MAHMOODALI) (a) Yes Sir,

(b) Rs.254 Crores required for Comprehensive Land Survey under NLRMP and the survey will be completed within a period of 2 yeas beginning from 1t quarter of 2016-17.


8 goreo
(c) YesSir.
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MR. CHAIRMAN: All the papers are deemed to have been laid on the Table.

Il - PAPERS LAID ON THE TABLE

1. A copy of the Annual Report of the Andhra Pradesh Power Generation Company Limited for the year 2013-14 as required under section
619-A of the Companies Act, 1956.

($58g Deped

2. Copies of 1%'to 4" Annual Reports of Textile

Park, Pashamylaram, Medak District for the years from 2005-2006 to 2008-2009
respectively, as required under section 619-A of the Companies Act, 1956.

I - ADJOURNMENT MOTIONS
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(The House then adjourned at 12.14 p.m. for tea break for fifteen minutes)

(After tea break, the House reassembled at 12.37p.m. with the Hon’ble Chairman in the Chair)

12.20
4,"“”' i85 5 v SPoFGo . Now
Government Bills.

SRI K.T. RAMA RAO: Sir, | would liketo
inform to the Housethat Bill No.1 and Bill No.2 are

similar and oneand the same, assuch | request youto
kindly club them and taketogether for passing thesame.

MR. CHAIRMAN: O.K. | will take them
together.

IV - GOVERNMENT BILLS

1. THE GREATER HYDERABAD
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (AMEND-
MENT)BILL, 2016 (L.A. BILL NO. 1 OF 2016)
(ASPASSED BY TELANGANA LEGISLATIVE
ASSEMBLY)

2. TELANGANA MUNICIPALITIES
(AMENDMENT) BILL, 2016 (L.A.BILL NO. 2
OF 2016) (AS PASSED BY TELANGANA
LEGISLATIVEASSEMBLY)

SRI K. TARAKARAMARAO: | begto move:

“That the Greater Hyderabad Municipal Corporation (Amendment) Bill, 2016 (L.A. Bill No.
1 of 2016) (As passed by Telangana Legislative Assembly) be taken into consideration”
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MR. CHAIRMAN: Motion moved and now the Minister will explain the objects and reasons of Bill.

SRI K. TARAKA RAMA RAOQ: As these two
Bills are quite simple and small in their nature and the reasons and objects of the two Bill are one and the same, | request the Leader of the Opposition
and also all the Members kindly to pass the same unanimously.
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SRIMOHAMMED ALI SHABIR: Then, we don’t have any objection in passing the said two Bills. You can go ahead with passing of the Bills.

MR. CHAIRMAN: The question is:

“That the Greater Hyderabad Municipa Corporation
(Amendment) Bill, 2016 (L.A. Bill No. 1 of 2016) (As
passed by Telangana L egidative Assembly) betaken into consderation”

(Pause)
Motion moved and the Bill was taken into consderation.

CLAUSES 2 TO 12, CLAUSE 1,
ENACTINGFORMULAANDLONGTITLE

MR. CHAIRMAN: Thereareno amendments to the Clauses 2 to 12, Clause 1, Enacting Formula and Long Title and they are before the House. The quedtionis.

“That the Clauses2to 12, Clause 1, Enacting Formulaand Long Titledo stand part of the Bill”

(Pause)

Motion was carried and the Clauses 2t0 12, Clause1, Enacting Formulaand Long Titlewereadded totheBill”

SRI K.T.RAMA RAQ: | begtomove:

“That the Greater Hyderabad Municipal Corporation (Amendment) Bill, 2016 (L.A. Bill No. 1 of 2016) be passed”

MR. CHAIRMAN: Motion moved. The guestionis

“That the Greater Hyderabad Municipal Corporation (Amendment) Bill, 2016 (L.A. Bill No. 1 of 2016) be passed”

(Pause)
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Motion was adopted and the Bill was passed.

2. THE TELANGANA MUNICI-
PALITIES(AMENDMENT)BILL, 2016

(L.A.BILL NO.2OF 2016) (ASPASSED BY

TELANGANA LEGISLATIVEASSEMBLY)
MR. CHAIRMAN: The question is:

“That the Telangana Municipalities
(Amendment) Bill, 2016 (L.A. Bill No. 2 of 2016) (As
passed by Telangana L egidative Assembly) betaken into congderation”

(Pause)

Motion moved and the Bill was taken into consderation.

CLAUSE 2, CLAUSE 1, ENACTING
FORMULAANDLONGTITLE

MR. CHAIRMAN: Thereareno amendments tothe Clause 2, Clause 1, Enacting Formulaand Long Titleand they are beforetheHouse. Thequestionis:

“That theClause2, Clause 1, Enacting Formula and Long Titledo stand part of the Bill”
(Pause)
Motionwas carried and the Clause 2, Clause
1, Enacting Formulaand Long Titlewereadded to the Bill”
SRI K.T.RAMA RAOQ: | begto move:
“Thet theTdlanganaMunicipdities(Amendment) Bill,
2016 (L.A. Bill No. 2 of 2016) be passed’
MR. CHAIRMAN: Motion moved. The questionis
“That TelanganaMunicipalities(Amendment)
Bill, 2016 (L.A. Bill No. 2 of 2016) be passed”
12.40\ (Pause)
0. Motion was adopted and the Bill was passed.
L.A.BILL NO. 8 OF 2015

SRl TALASANI SRINIVAS YADAV:
Chairman Sir, | beg to move that:

“That the Telangana Value Added Tax
(Second Amendment) Bill, 2015 (L.A. Bill No.8 of 2015)” be taken into consideration.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Motion moved.
L.A.BILL NO. 9 OF 2015

SRl TALASANI SRINIVAS YADAV:
Chairman Sir, | beg to move that:

($58g Deped

“That the Telangana Value Added Tax (Third
Amendment) Bill, 2015 (L.A. Bill No. 9 of 2015)" be
taken into consideration.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Motion moved.
L.A.BILL NO. 10 OF 2015

SRl TALASANI SRINIVAS YADAV:
Chairman Sir, | beg to move that:

“That the Telangana Value Added Tax (Fourth Amendment) Bill, 2015 (L.A. Bill No. 10 of 2015)” be taken into consideration.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Motion moved.

(Then the Bills were mooted for discussions.)
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MR. CHAIRMAN: The question is:

“That the Telangana Value Added Tax (Second Amendment) Bill, 2015 (L.A. Bill No.8 of 2015)” be taken into consideration.

(PAUSE)
The motion is carried and the Bill is considered.

Clauses 2, Clause 1, Enacting Formula
& Long Title:

MR. CHAIRMAN: The question is:

“That Clause 2, Clause 1, Enacting
Formula & Long Title” do stand part of L.A. Bill No.8 of 2015.

(PAUSE)

The motion is carried and the Clause 2,
Clause 1, Enacting Formula and Long Title do stand part of the L.A.Bill No.8 of 2015.

SRI TALASANI SRINIVAS YADAV:
Chairman Sir, | beg to move:

“That the Telangana Value Added Tax
(Second Amendment) Bill, 2015 (L.A. Bill No.8 of 2015)" be passed.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Motion moved. The question is:

“That the Telangana Value Added Tax
(Second Amendment) Bill, 2015 (L.A. Bill No.8 of 2015)" be passed.

(PAUSE)

The motion is carried and the Bill was passed.

MR. CHAIRMAN: The question is:

“That the Telangana Value Added Tax (Third
Amendment) Bill, 2015 (L.A. Bill No.9 of 2015)” be
taken into consideration.
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(PAUSE)

The motion is carried and the Bill is considered.

Clause 2, Clause 1, Enacting Formula
& Long Title:

MR. CHAIRMAN: The question is:

“That Clause 2, Clause 1, Enacting Formula & Long Title” do stand part of L.A. Bill No.9 of 2015.

(PAUSE)

The motion is carried and the Clause 2, Clause 1, Enacting Formula and Long Title do stand part of the L.A.Bill No.9 of 2015.

SRl TALASANI SRINIVAS YADAV:
Chairman Sir, | beg to move:

“That the Telangana Value Added Tax (Third
Amendment) Bill, 2015 (L.A. Bill No.9 of 2015)” be
passed.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Motion moved. The question is:

“That the Telangana Value Added Tax (Third
Amendment) Bill, 2015 (L.A. Bill No.9 of 2015)” be
passed.

(PAUSE)

The motion is carried and the Bill was passed.

MR. CHAIRMAN: The question is:

“That the Telangana Value Added Tax (Fourth Amendment) Bill, 2015 (L.A. Bill No.10 of 2015)” be taken into consideration.

(PAUSE)
The motion is carried and the Bill is considered.
Clauses 2 to 4 ,
Formula & Long Title:
MR. CHAIRMAN: The question is:
“That Clauses 2 to 4, Clause 1, Enacting

Formula & Long Title” do stand part of L.A. Bill No.10 of 2015.

Clause 1, Enacting

(PAUSE)

The motion is carried and the Clauses 2 to 4, Clause 1, Enacting Formula and Long Title do stand part of the L.A.Bill No.10 of 2015.

SRl TALASANI SRINIVAS YADAV:
Chairman Sir, | beg to move:

“That the Telangana Value Added Tax (Fourth
Amendment) Bill, 2015 (L.A. Bill No.10 of 2015)”
be passed.
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MR. CHAIRMAN: Motion moved. The question is:

“That the Telangana Value Added Tax
(Fourth Amendment) Bill, 2015 (L.A. Bill No.10 of 2015)" be passed.

(PAUSE)

The motion is carried and the Bill was passed.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Now, Item No. IV of the Agenda.

V. SHORT DISCUSSION

D) Short discussion on welfare of S.Cs, S.Ts., B.Cs and Minorities.
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(Then the House is adjourned at 3.29 P.M. to meet again on Monday, the 28th March

2016 at 10.00 A.M.)
* % *


“Published under Rule 316 of the Rules of Procedure and Conduct of Business in the Telangana Legislative Council and Printed at the Assembly Press, Public Gardens, Hyderabad.”

